MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

FIFTIETH LEGISLATURE,

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1871.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 26, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

PRIVATE AND SPECIAL LAWS

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1871.

COBB LIME COMPANY.

Снар. 721.	Expenses of school and purchase of books for state	
	prison, one hundred dollars	100 00
	Inspectors of state prison, two hundred dollars	200 00
•	Insane hospital, twelve thousand five hundred dollars	12,500 00
	Schools in Madawaska, one thousand two hundred dol-	
	lars	·1,200 00
	Children's home at Bangor, two thousand dollars	2,000 00
	Town of Phillips, one thousand five hundred dollars	1,500 00
	Road in letter F, Aroostook county, six hundred dollars	600 00
	Amounting to three hundred fourteen thousand nine hundred twelve dollars sixty-two cents	314,912 62
•	Approved February 27, 1871.	

Chapter 721.

An act to repeal an act entitled "an act to incorporate the Cobb Lime Company."

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, as follows:

Repealed.

SECT. 1. That the act approved January twenty-five, eighteen hundred seventy-one, known and entitled as the "Cobb Lime Company," be and the same is hereby repealed.

Sect. 2. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved February 27, 1871.